THE LEVENSTEN LAW FIRM, PC

BY: Scott D. Levensten, Esq. 346 S. 15th Street

Philadelphia, PA 19102

215-545-5600

Attorney for Plaintiff

SUE BESS,

Plaintiff.

VS.

MERCK, SHARP & DOHME, CORP.,

Defendant.

SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY LAW DIVISION: MIDDLESEX COUNTY

FOSAMAX LITIGATION Case No. 282 DOCKET NO.: MID-L-008566-14

ORDER ON MOTION FOR SUBSTITUTION OF PARTIES

AND NOW, this <u>13</u> day of <u>November</u>, 2020, upon consideration of Plaintiff's Motion to Substitute Boyd Lee Bess, Jr., husband of Sue Bess, as Personal Representative of the Estate of Sue Bess, deceased, it is hereby ORDERED that said Motion is GRANTED. It is hereby ORDERED that Boyd Lee Bess, Jr., as Personal Representative of the Estate of Sue Bess, is substituted for Plaintiff Sue Bess in this action.

BY 7	THE COURT:
	/s/ James F. Hyland
	Hon. James F. Hyland, J.S.C.

(X) Unopposed

FILED

NOVEMBER 13, 2020

Hon. James F. Hyland, J.S.C.

[&]quot;Having found the motion documents were served in accordance with R.1:6-3, this instant motion is deemed uncontested and is decided essentially for the reasons set forth in the moving papers pursuant to R.1:6-2."